HELLENIC REPUBLIC
MINISTRY OF
INFRASTRUCTURE AND TRANSPORT
CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY
DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF AIR TRANSPORT
AIRPORTS OPERATION DIVISION (D3) UPDATED: 29 MARCH 2021
AIRPORTS OPERATION SECTION (B)

LOCAL TIME
TABLE

Airport operating hours
from 28/03/2021 till 30/10/2021

A.- Athens International Airport «kEL. VENIZELOS»:
e Every day 00:01-24:00

B.- STATE AND MUNICIPAL AIRPORTS

1.-Alexandroupolis “DIMOKRITOS” airport (LGAL)

e Every Mon 07:00-13:30 & 17:00-19:30
e Every Tue 09:00-15:30 & 19:00-22:00
e Every Wed 08:00-16:30
e Every Thu 07:00-13:30 & 19:00-22:00
e Every Fri 08:00-14:30 & 17:00-21:30
e Every Sat 08:00-12:30
e Every Sun 17:00-21:30
Notes:

1.-On 04/04 Sun 08:00-11:30 & 17:30-21:00

2-The Airport can accept operational flights related to Military, Hospital, Frontex
Police, Fire Fighting and State activities out of published operating hours with A
20 minutes prior request to the following tel. number: 00306979104214
3-General Aviation and training flights are not accepted out of the published
operating hours.

2. Araxos airport (LGRX)

A.-From 29/03 till 17/05

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri 08:00-14:00
e Every sat, Sun 08:00-13:00




B.-From 18/05 till 28/09
Every Mon, Wed

Every Tue

Every Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

~From 29/09 till 30/10
Every Mon, Tue, Wed
Every Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

Notes:

1.-On 30/04, 07/05, 14/05 Fri
2.-On 25/05, 06/06, 13/06, 20/06 Sun

.....O......

3. Astypalaia airport (LGPL)
A.-From 29/03 till 31/05
Every Mon
Every Tue, Thu
Every Wed
Every Fri, Sun

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

e Every Sat

B.-From 01/06 till 30/10
[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

[ ]

Every Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat
Every Tue
Every Thu
Every Sun

S

08:00-13:00 &

08:00-12:00 &

10:30-12:00 &

08:00-12:00 &

05:30-10:30 &

. Iraklion airport “NIKOS KAZANTZAKHS” (LGIR)

e Every Day

. Ikaria airport “IKAROS” (LGIK)

Every Mon, Thu, Sat
Every Tue

Every Wed, Fri
Every Sun

Notes:

1.-On 29/03 Mon
2.-On 30/03 Tue

e O o o |Wn

10:45-12:30 &
10:45-12:30 &

08:00-14:00
16:30-18:30
07:30-12:00
17:00-21:30
08:00-15:30
08:00-12:30

08:00-14:00
07:30-12:00
17:00-21:30
08:00-15:30
08:00-12:30

17:00-21:00
07:00-12:00

10:30-16;30
09:30-16:30
CLOSED

06:30-13:30
11:30-17:30

05:30-10;30
09:30-13:30
09:30-14:30
12:30-18:30

00:01-24:00

10:30-17:10
CLOSED

09:15-15:45
10:15-15:45

14:00-17:10
15:30-17:10



3.-On 31/03 Wed
4.-On 27/04, 04/05 Tue

. Ioannina airport “KING PYRROS”(LGIO)

Every Fri
Every Sun

6
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat
[ ]
[ ]

13:40-15:40
10:30-17:10

09:00-14:30
11:30-18:00
15:30-22:00

7.Kalamata airport “CAPTAIN VASILIS KONSTANTAKOPOULOS”(LGKL)

A.-From 29/03 till 30/04
e Every Mon

Every Tue

Every Wed

Every Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun
~From 01/05 till 31/05
Every Mon

Every Tue

Every Wed

Every Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

- From 01/06 till 30/09
Every Mon

Every Tue

Every Wed

Every Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat, Sun
D.-From 01/10 till 30/10
Every Mon

Every Tue

Every Wed

Every Thu
Every Fri
Every Sat
Every Sun

Notes:
1.-On 24/05 & 31/05 Mon

......o.......w......

10:15-15:15 & 19:15-20:15
09:45-15:45 & 18:30-19:30
10:30-14:15
09:30-13:30
09:15-14:00
10:30-14:00 & 17:45-19:00
10:15-13:30 & 17:00-21:00

10:15-15:15 & 17:45-20:30
09:30-13:00 & 17:45-20:00
09:45-14:15
09:30-13:30 & 17:45-19:15
08:30-14:00
10:15-19:15
09:45-21:00

08:45-21:00
09:45-19:45
10:15-20:15
09:15-19:15
08:00-16:30
09:00-22:30

09:00-20:45
09:30-12:30 & 17:45-20:00
09:30-12:00 & 16:00-17:30
09:30-13:00 & 17:45-19:15
09:00-16:15
09:00-15:15 & 17:30-19:30
09:30-21:00

08:45-15:15 & 17:45-20:30



......w.....

.O...O.wi.i...

2.-On 29/05 Sat 10:15-21:00

3.-On 17/10 & 24/10 Sun 09:30-13:15 & 16:30-21:00

4.-On 18/10 & 25/10 Mon 10:15-20:45

8. Kalymnos airport (LGKY)

A.- From 29/03 till 31/05
Every Mon 08:00-15:00
Every Tue, Thu 08:00-12:00 & 14:00-18:00
Every Wed 10:00-18:00
Every Fri CLOSED
Every Sat 07:00-13:00
Every Sun 07:00-10:00

.- From 01/06 till 30/10

Every Mon’ 12:00-17:30
Every Tue, Thu 06:00-14:30
Every Wed CLOSED
Every Fri 06:30-12:00
Every Sat 06:00-11:00
Every Sun 06:30-09:30 &  12:00-14:00 &  18:00-20:00

9. Karpathos airport (LGKP)

A.-From 29/03 till 30/04
Every Mon 08:00-12:30
Every Tue 10:30-13:30
Every Wed 08:00-12:30 & 16:30-19:00
Every Thu 09:00-13:00
Every Fri 10:30-13:30 & 16:00-21;30
Every Sat 08:00-15:30
Every Sun 10:30-13:30 & 17:50-21:30

~From 01/05 till 31/05

Every Mon 08:30-13:00
Every Tue 09:30-13:30 & 17:00-20:40
Every Wed 08:30-18:40
Every Thu 11:00-13:40 & 18:50-20:10
Every Fri 11:50-21;30
Every Sat 08:30-12:40 & 18:50-20:20
Every Sun 08:50-12:40 & 18:50-21:30

C.-From 01/06 till 30/06 and from 01/09 till 30/10
Every Mon 07:20-23:30
Every Tue 07:40-20:30
Every Wed 07:20-22:00



Every Thu
Every Fri
Every Sat
Every Sun
D.-From 01/07 till 31/08
Every Mon
Every Tue, Sun
Every Wed
Every Thu
Every Fri
Every Sat

Notes:

1.-On 02/04, 09/04, 16/04 Fri1
2.-On 03/04, 10/04, 17/04 Sat
3.-On 04/04, 11/04, 18/04 Sun
4.-On 07/04, 14/04, 21/04 Wed
5.-On 29/04 Thu

6.-On 01/05, 08/05 Sat

7.-On 02/05 Sun

8.-On 04/05, 11/05 Tue

9.-On 05/05 Wed

10.-On 07/05 Fri

10. Kasos airport (LGKS)

08:00-11:30 &

11:20-12:40 &
11:50-13:30 &
08:30-12:10 &
11:50-13:00 &

A.-From 29/03 till 31/05 and from 01/10 till 30/10

e Every Mon, Wed, Thu, Sat
e Every Tue
e Every Fri
e Every Sun

B.-From 01/06 till 30/09
e Every Mon, Wed, Sat
e Every Tue, Thu

e Every Fri

e Every Sun

Notes:

1.-On 27/04 Tue

2.-On 02/05 Sun

11. Kastellorizo airport (LGKJ)

A.-From 29/03 till 31/05
e Every Mon, Wed, Fri, Sun

11:00-23:00
07:40-21;00
09:20-20:20
08:50-22:00

05:30-23:30
05:30-20:30
05:30-22:00
05:30-23:00
05:30-21;00
05:30-20:20

16:00-21:30
08:00-11:20
17:50-21:30
16:30-19:00
17:30-20:30
08:30-11:10
18:50-21:30
18:50-20:10
17:20-18:40
16:30-21:30

07:00-14:00
CLOSED

13:00-19:00
07:30-13:30

07:00-14:00
12:30-19:00
13:00-19:00
CLOSED

08:00-14:00
CLOSED

07:30-14:30



e Every Tue, Sat

e Every Thu

B.-From 01/06 till 01/10

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri
Every Thu

Every Sat

Every Sun

C.-From 02/10 till 30/10
Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri
Every Thu

Every Sat

Every Sun

12. Kastoria airport “ARISTOTELIS” (LGKA)

e Every Mon, Wed, Thu
e Every Tue

e Every Fri

e Every Sat

e Every Sun

Note:

-On 29/03 Mon

13. Kozani airport “FILIPPOS” (LGKZ)

A.-From 29/03 till 31/05
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu
e Every Fri

e Every Sat

e Every Sun

B.-From 01/06 till 30/10
e Every Mon, Tue, Thu
e Every Wed, Sun

e Every Fri

o Kdbe XA

Note :

-On 29/03 Mon

07:30-13;00
CLOSED

07:30-14:30
CLOSED

08:00-13;00
07:30-13;30

07:30-14:00
CLOSED

08:00-14;00
07:30-14;30

07:30-14:30
12:00-19:00
06:30-13:00
CLOSED

06:30-11:30

CLOSED

08:00-17:00
07:00-16:00
CLOSED

06:30-15:30

08:00-17:00
06:30-15;30
07:00-16:00
CLOSED

CLOSED

14. Kithira airport “ALEXANDROS ARISTOTELOUS ONNASSIS”(LGKC)

A.-From 29/03 Till 31/05
e Every Mon

Every Tue, Fri

Every Wed

Every Thu

13:30-19:30
08:30-15:30
07:30-14:00
13:00-19:30



e Every Sat

e Every Sun

B.-From 01/06 till 30/06 and from 01/09 till 30/09
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu

e Every Fri

e Every Sat, Sun

C.-From 01/07 till 31/08

Every Mon, Tue, Wed

Every Thu 06:00-08:30 &
Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

D.-From 01/10 till 30/10

Every Mon

Every Tue, Wed, Thu

Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

Notes:

1.- On 30/04 Fri 06:00-10:00 &
2.- On 03/05 Mon

3.- On 10/05, 17/05, 24/05, 31/05 Mon

15. Leros airport (LGLE)
A.-From 29/03 till 31/05

e Every Mon, Wed, Sun

e Every Tue, Thu

e Every Fri

e Every Sat

B.-From 01/06 till 30/06
e Every Mon, Wed

e Every Tue, Thu

e Every Fri 06:30-08:30 &
e Every Sat

e Every Sun 06:30-08:30 &

C.-From 01/07 till 30/08
e Every Mon, Fri, Sat 06:30-08:30 &
e Every Tue, Thu

CLOSED
11:30-18:00

13:00-19:00
14:00-19:30
13:30-19:00

13:30-19:00
13:30-18:30
14:00-19:30
13:30-19:00
13:30-19:30

13:00-18:00
13:00-19:00
14:00-20:00
13:00-19:00
13:00-18:30

14:00-18:00
10:00-17:00
13:00-19:30

07:00-13:30
08:40-15:40
CLOSED

08:00-14:30

06:30-11:30
06:30-13:30
14:30-16:30
06:30-10:30
12:45-18:45

14:30-16:30
06:30-13:30



e Every Wed
e Every Sun

D.-From 31/08 till 29/09

e Every Mon, Wed
Every Tue, Thu
Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

E.-From 30/09 till 30/10
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat

e Every Fri
e Every Sun

Note:

-On 05/08, 12/08, 19/08, 26/08 Thu

16. Limnos airport “IFAISTOS”(LGLM)

A.-From 29/03 till 30/05

e Every Mon, Sat
e Every Tue, Thu

e Every Wed
e Every Fri, Sun

B.-From 31/05 till 05/09

e Every Mon
Every Tue
Every Wed
Every Thu
Every Fri
Every Sat
Every Sun

Every Mon, Wed
Every Tue

Every Thu
Every Fri

Every Sat

Every Sun

..O0.000.00..

Notes:

1.-On 30/03, 27/04 Tue
2.-On 01/04, 08/04, 15/04, 22/04 Thu

-From 06/09 till 30/10

06:30-08:30

06:30-08:30

06:30-08:30

10 :00-14 :00

12:00-17:00
11:00-16:00
15:00-17:00
10:00-12:00

15:00-17:00
09:00-13:00

07:30-09:00 & 15:30-17:00

10:00-16:00

07:30-11:00 & 12:00-13:30
10:00-14:00 & 15:30-17:00

07:30-13:30

15:00-17:00
10:00-13:00
10:00-16:00
10:00-13:30

10:00-14:00 &  15:30-17:00

10:00-14:00

&

R R

PR

06:30-09:30
12:45-18:45

06:30-11:30
06:30-13:30
14:30-16:30
06:30-10:30
12:45-18:45

06:30-13:30
CLOSED
17:40-18:40

06:30-16:30

18:00-20:00
18:00-20:00
18:00-20:00
18:00-20:00

19:00-20:30
19:00-20:30
19:00-20:30
19:00-20:30
19:00-21:30
19:30-22:30
19:00-22:30

18:30-20:30
18:30-20:30
18:30-20:30
18:30-21:30
18:30-22:30
18:30-22:30

11:00-16:00
11:00-16:00
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3.-On 03/04, 10/04, 17/04, 24/04, 01/05 Sat 12:00-16:00
4.-On 06/04, 13/04 Tue 11:00-13:00
5.-On 20/04 Tue CLOSED
6.-On 02/05 Sun 18:00-20:00
7.-On 15/05, 22/05, 29/05 SAT 10:00-17:00 & 18:30-22:30
8.-On 02/06, 09/06 Wed 16:00-17:00 & 19:00-20:30

9.-On 04/06, 11/06 Fri
10.-On 06/06, 13/06 Sun

10:00-13:30 & 19:00-21:30
10:00-13:30 & 19:00-22:30

11.-On 10/09, 01/10 Fri 09:00-13:30 & 18:30-21:30
12.-On 21/09 Tue 09:00-13:00 & 18:30-20:30
13.-On 07/10, 14/10, 21/10, 28/10 Thu 11:00-12:30 & 18:30-19:30
14.-On 23/10 Sat 12:00-17:00 & 18:30-22:30
15.-On 30/10 Sat 15:30-17:00 & 18:30-22:30
17. Milos airport (LGML)

A.- From 29/03 till 30/04

e Every Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat 08:00-13:40

e Every Wed 11:20-17:00

e Every Fri, Sun 13:00-18:30

B.- From 01/05 till 31/05

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat 08:30-12:00 & 14:30-17:00

e Every Fri, Sun 08:30-10:00 & 15:30-18:30
C.-From 01/06 till 30/09

e Every day 08:40-11:00 & 13:30-19:10

D.- From 01/10 till 30/10

e Every Day 08:40-11:00 & 15:40-18:40
Notes:

1.-On 29/03 Mon 09:00-16:00
2.-On 30/03 Tue Closed

3.-On 31/03 Wed 15:40-17:00
4.-On 02/04, 09/04, 16/04 Fri & 04/04 Sun 15:00-17:00
5.-On 03/04, 10/04, 17/04 Sat 09:30-11:30
6.-On 28/04 Wed 09:40-11:00 & 15:40-17:00
7.-On 01/05, 08/05, 15/05 Sat & 03/05 Mon 08:30-11:00
8.-On 02/05, 09/05 Sun 15:30-18:30
9.-On 04/05, 11/05 Tue & 06/05 Thu 08:30-11:00
10.-On 05/05, 12/05 Wed 09:30-11:00 & 15:30-16:30
11.-On 07/05, 14/05 Fri 15:30-18:30
12.-On 14/09, 21/09, 28/09 Tue 08:40-11:00 & 15:40-19:10
13.-On 15/09, 22/09, 29/09 Wed 08:40-11:00 & 15:40-19:10
14.-On 16/09, 23/09, 30/09 Thu 08:40-11:00 & 15:40-19:10

15.- On 18/10, 25/10 Mon 08:40-11:00 & 17:30-18:40
16.-On 19/10, 26/10 Tue 08:40-11:00 & 17:30-18:40
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17.-On 21/10, 28/10 Thu 08:40-11:00 & 17:30-18:40
18.-On 23/10, 30/10 Thu 08:40-11:00 & 17:30-18:40

18. Naxos airport (LGNX)
A.-From 29/03 till 30/04

e Every Mon 08:30-13:00 & 16:00-17:30
e Every Tue, Thu, Sat 08:30-13:00
e Every Wed 08:30-13:00 & 17:30-19:00
e Every Fri, Sun 08:30-13:00 & 16:00-19:00

B.-From 01/05 till 31/05

e Every Mon, Fri, Sun 08:50-12:30 & 16:00-19:00
e Every Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat 08:50-12:30 & 17:30-19:00
C.-From 01/06 till 11/09

e Every Mon, Tue, Thu, Sat 06:25-13:45 &  16:00-19:00
e Every Wed, Fri, Sun 08:50-13:45 &  16:00-19:00
D.-From 12/09 till 30/09

e Every Mon, Tue, Thu 06:25-13:45 & 16:00-17:30
e Every Wed, Fri, Sun 08:50-13:45 & 16:00-17:30
e Every Sat 06:25-13:45 &  16:00-18:30

E.-From 01/10 till 30/10
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Fri, Sun 08:50-13:45 & 16:00-17:30

e Every Sat 08:50-13:45 & 16:00-18:30
Notes:

1.-On 29/03 Mon & 07/04, 14/04 Wed 08:30-14:30
2.-On 02/04, 09/04 Fri & 04/04,18/04 Sun 14:00-19:00
3.-On 29/04 Thu 08:30-11:30 & 17:30-19:00

5.-On 25/5 Tue, 26/5 Wed, 27/5 Thu & 29/5 Sat 08:50-12:00 & 16:00-19:00

19. N. Aghialos (LGBL)

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Fri 07:00-14:30
e Every Thu CLOSED

e Every Sat 08:00-14:00
e Every Sun 08:30-13:00
Notes:

1.-From 26/05 till 27/10 Wed 08:00-12:00 & 18:00-22:00
2.-On 26/06, 03/07, 10/07 Sat 08:00-22:00

3.-From 29/06 till 28/09 Tue 12:00-17:00
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20. Paros airport (LGPA)
A.-From 29/03 till 30/04

e Every Mon 08:00-09:35 &  16:55-18:30
e Every Tue, Wed, Thu 12:30-14:00 &  16:55-18:30
e Every Fri, Sun 10:10-14:00 &  16:55-18:30
e Every Sat 08:00-11:35 &  16:45-18:30

B.-From 01/05 till 31/05
e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu 08:00-09:35 &  12:00-15:00 & 16:55-18:30

e Every Fri, Sun 10:00-15:00 & 16:55-18:30
e Every Sat 08:00-15:00 & 16:55-18:30
C.-From 01/06 Till 18/06

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat 08:00-19:30

e Every Fri, Sun 06:00-19:30
D.-From 19/06 Till 04/09

e Every Day 05:45-19:30
E.-From 05/09 Till 30/10

e Every Tue, Wed, Thu, Sat 08:00-19:30

e Every Mon, Fri, Sun 06:00-19:30
Notes:

1.-On 29/03, 19/04, 26/04 Mon & 27/04 Tue & 21/04, 28/04 Wed
08:00-09:35 & 12:30-14:00 & 16:55-18:30

2.-On 30/03 Tue 08:00-09:30 & 12:30-14:00
3.-On 03/04 Sat 10:00-11:35 & 16:55-18:30
4.-On 10/04 Sat 08:00-09:35 & 16:55-18:30
5.-On 29/04 Thu 08:00-09:35 & 12:30-15:00 & 16:55-18:30
6.-On 30/04 Fri 10:10-15:00 & 16:55-18:30
7.-On 01/05 Sat 08:00-11:35 & 16:55-18:30
8.-On 02/05 Sun 10:00-15:00

9.-On 17/05, 24/05, 31/05 Mon &18/05, 25/05 Tue 08:00-15:00 & 16:55-18:30
10.-On 19/05, 26/05 Wed & 20/05,27/05 Thu  08:00-15:00 & 16:55-18:30

21. Sitia airport “VITSENTZOS KORNAROS”(LGST)
A.-From 29/03 till 31/05

e Every Mon, Sat 13:00-18:00
e Every Tue, Thu 12:30-19:30
e Every Wed, Fri, Sun 08:00-13:00
B.-From 01/06 till 30/10

e Every Mon, Wed, Fri, Sat, Sun 12:00-14:30

e Every Tue, Thu 12:00-19:30
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22. Skyros airport (LGSY)

e Every Mon, Tue, Wed, Thu 07:00-15:00
e Every Fri CLOSED

e Every Sat 07:00-11:00
e Every Sun 10:00-14:00
23. Syros airport “DIMITRIOS VIKELAS”(L.GSO)

A.-From 28/03/ till 31/05

e Every Mon 07:45-14:45
e Every Tue, Wed, Thu 08:15-14:45
e Every Fri CLOSED

e Every Sat 10:30-17:00
e Every Sun 07:45-14:45
B.- From 01/06 till 30/10

e Every Mon, Fri, Sat, Sun 08:30-14:45
e Every Tue, Thu 07:15-14:45
e Every Wed CLOSED
Note:

-On 02/05 Sun CLOSED
24. Chios airport “OMIROS” (LGHI)

e Every Day 00:01-24:00
25. Megara airport (LGMG) *

A. From 28/03 till 25/04

Every Day 08:30-18:30
B. From 26/04 till 31/05

Every day 08:30-19:00
C.From 01/06 till 31/08

Every Day 08:30-19:30
D. From 01/09 till 30/10

Every Day 08:30-18:30
Note:

ON 30/4 FRI, ON 01/05 SAT, 02/05 SUN, 03/05 MON 21/06 MON, 15/08
SUN, only STATE ACFTS with one (1) hour prior request to the following tel:
0030 22960 21540 and 0030 22960 27330.

* CAA services provided for general aviation light aircraft with a MTOW below
5.700 kgs arriving to LMGM from Greek airports and departing accordingly.



